DATA AND DEVICES / S8658WPX
S8658WPX
Right/Left Circular Polarity Wide-band RFID
Antenna 865-960 MHz
The Laird S8658WPx series antennas are circularly-polarized panel antennas that provide reception and transmission
of signals in the 865-960 MHz frequency band. Laird’s industry renowned design methodology achieves maximum
efficiency and performance across the entire frequency band.
Both VSWR and axial ratios are both excellent and allow the user to achieve the maximum performance for an

DATA AND DEVICES / S8658WPX 2
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Dimensions – cm (in.) 25.908 (10.2) x 25.908 (10.2) x 3.048 (1.32)
Weight – kg (lbs.) 1.13 (2.5)
Mount style Threaded stud
Radome Material High-strength PC
Lightning Protection DC grounded
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATION
Operating Temperature – °C (°F) -40 (-40) to +85 (185)
Ingress Protection Rating IP 54
Material Substance Compliance RoHS
PART NUMBER CABLE TYPE
CABLE LENGTH
CM (IN)
CONNECTOR POLARIZATION
S8658WPL-12NF Coax Pigtail 30 (12) N Female Left circular
S8658WPL-12RTN Coax Pigtail 30 (12) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Left circular
S8658WPL-12SMM Coax Pigtail 30 (12) SMA Male Left circular
S8658WPL-240RTN Coax Pigtail 610 (240) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Left circular
S8658WPL-244RTNM Coax Pigtail 244 (96) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Left circular
S8658WPL-30RSMM Coax Pigtail 30 (12) SMA Male Reverse Polarity Left circular
S8658WPL-72RTN Coax Pigtail 183 (72) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Left circular
S8658WPL-91RTNM Coax Pigtail 91 (36) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Left circular
S8658WPL-S12NF Coax Pigtail 30 (12) N Female Left circular
S8658WPL-T-01 Coax Pigtail 183 (72) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Left circular
S8658WPR-12NF Coax Pigtail 30 (12) N Female Right circular
S8658WPR-12RTN Coax Pigtail 30 (12) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Right circular
S8658WPR-12SMM Coax Pigtail 30 (12) SMA Male Right circular
S8658WPR-240RTN Coax Pigtail 610 (240) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Right circular
S8658WPR-244RTNM Coax Pigtail 244 (96) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Right circular
S8658WPR-30RSMM Coax Pigtail 30 (12) SMA Male Reverse Polarity Right circular
S8658WPR-36SMM Coax Pigtail 91 (36) SMA Male Right circular
S8658WPR-72RTN Coax Pigtail 183 (72) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Right circular
S8658WPR-91RTNM Coax Pigtail 231 (91) TNC Male Reverse Polarity Right circular
S8658WPR-S12NF Coax Pigtail 30 (12) N Female Right circular
S8658WPR-T-01 Coax Pigtail 30 (12) MMCX Right circular
S8658WPR-T-03 Coax Pigtail 20 (8) MMCX Right circular
CONFIGURATION
DATA AND DEVICES / S8658WPX